

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/216/2024

DEWESH AUTO CREATIVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
SUBRATA SEN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 28, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Prithwish Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court : Mr. Prithwish Roy Chowdhury, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the registered office of the plaintiff company is outside the jurisdiction of this Court but the same has not been mentioned in the cause title as well as in the paragraph 1 of the plaint after the address of the plaintiff. Accordingly, counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to amend the cause title and paragraph 1 of the plaint by incorporating the words “outside the jurisdiction of this Court”.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, leave is granted to the Advocate on Record of the plaintiff to amend the cause title and the paragraph 1 of the plaint by incorporating the words “outside the jurisdiction of this Court” after the address of the plaintiff.

Let the amendment be carried out within a week from date.

Let the matter be placed before this Court after the amendment.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)