

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

CS/113/2024
[Old No. CS/154/2021]

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KARNANI PROPERTIES LIMITED
-VS-
RAJESH MITRA AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 05, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Poddar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though the Hon'ble Supreme Court has set aside the order passed by this court but the plaintiff is intending to file a review application before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Counsel for the defendants submits that in terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, nothing survives in this suit and as such the defendants will take appropriate steps.

Counsel for the defendants further submits that in the meantime the defendant No.2 died and he will furnish the details of the death to the learned counsel for the plaintiff within a week from date.

In view of the submissions made by the respective parties, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De