

OD-21

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/216/ 2024

DEWESH AUTO CRETIVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SUBRATA SEN

BEFORE: The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : January 15, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. P. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
... for plaintiff.

The Court: Mr. P. Roy Chowdhury, learned Counsel is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that on 5th December, 2024 this Court has admitted the plaint subject to scrutiny and also granted leave under clause 12 of the Letters Patent.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that during the scrutiny it was found that at page no. 22 being Annexure-E, the plaintiff has annexed the non starter report of another case wherein the applicant Hytone Merchants Pvt. Ltd. instead of the non starter report of plaintiff herein and as such counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to change the non starter report of Hytone Merchants Pvt. Ltd. and to file the non starter report of the plaintiff herein.

The leave is granted to the plaintiff to file the non starter of the plaintiff by taking out the non starter of the Hytone Merchants Pvt. Ltd. within a week from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)