

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/216/2024

DEWESH AUTO CREATIVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS.  
SUBRATA SEN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Debanwita Pramanik, Adv.

. . .for the plaintiff.

The Court : The matter appeared in the warning list and thereafter has been placed in the monthly list before this Bench. It is clearly indicated in the list that the suits will be taken up on Fridays. The monthly list was published on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. This is the first Friday. The suit has been called on.

Learned Advocate for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment. The witness is also not present. No one also appears to represent the defendant.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let the suit appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)